1224

Regular Meeting
April 6-1931

The regular monthly meeting of the City Council was held on Monday, April 6, at
8 o'cloek P.M,

On rell call there were present: Mayor Dedman, Attormey Weit, Chief of Police Lent,
Recorder H.B.Evans, and Councilmen Bates, Dimick, Koehler, Meeks, Patch, Porter. Absent
Graham and Thompson,

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

Communications.

Phe Recorder read a comrunication from the Seeretary of the League of Oregon Cities,
snnouncing a conference to be held at Eugene on April 16 and 17, and urging the City to
send a delegate.

There were also read communications from Fairbanks, Morse & Co. and Byron Jackson Co.
submitting bids en new turbine pump.

Both the above named having representatives present, they were asked to address the
Couneil relative to the bids from their repective companies.

After considereble disecussion, on motion of Meeks, seconded by Dimick and carried, it
was voted to leave the matter in the hands of the Water Committee with power to purchase.

The following claims ageinst the City were then presented:

Gensral Fund Water Fund
E. Bowlsby $ 25. First Nat Bank $ 2052,00
Fred Larson 10, Jay Hess 7420
Jay Hess 24 C.E.Bowman 1,60
Frank Kendall 2, Fred Lent 3420
Louis Lent 20,60 Louks Lent 72.66
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 4,45 Lents Garage 2,00
C.N.W&it 6.00 C&n.by Hdw. & Impl. Coe 15052
State Ind. Acc. Com. 1.77 R.WeAtwood 1,25
------- JePesDozier 1,50
$ 171.82 Collins Concrete Pipe Co. 22,90
Hersey Mfg. Co. 69,70
P, Hornig 129,40
State Ind. Acc., Com. 4,31
Light Fund ————————
$ 2383.24
Carrol Furre $ 16.00
Louis Lent 119,95 Road Fund
Ca.nby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 102,38
Molalla Electric Co, 483,79 DeR.Dimick $ 16,00
Grahem Drug Co. 3.00 Jay Hess 18,80
Fobes Supply Co. 64,80 Bob Funk 3420
State Ind. Acc, Com. 3,99 Clackamas County 96,98
S e State Ind, Acc, Com. «86
$ 773,90  eeccccce=
$ 135.84

Improvement Fund

Interest ¢ 60,00

On motion, seconded and carried, the above claims were allowed.
Yeas 6-nays O

Whereupon Mr. Larson bro't up the matter of purchesing more equipment for the
Fire Department, such as hose, gas mask, siren etc. It was the opinion of thd Council
that the Department could get along without the siren, but left it to the Committee
to authorize such other purchases as it might see fit.

Reports

Chairmen Dimick of the Street Committee reported having done work and placed
gravel on the Gribble road.

The City Treasurer submitted and read his reports covering the quarter ending
March 3lst., and the same hawving been audited by the Finance Committee, were accepted
and ordered made a part of these minutes, ( Reports follow ).



April 6-gcontimed.
City Treasurer's Reports.

General Fund.

Receipts
Jan, 1, 1931 Balance on hand $ 472.75
Received frem County Treasurer 138.15
Refund Standard 0il Co. (overpaid) 3,10
$ 614,00
Disbursments
Paid warrants #4058 to 4095 inc. $ 644.17
0/D $ 30,17

e o o o o oK oo o ok o ok oK ok ok ok o o oK o ok ok ok ok K ok ok R o o o ok ok ok 3k ok ok sk ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok R kR Kok

WATER AND LIGHT BUND

Jan. 1, 1931 Balanee on hand $ 46.58
Light Weter
Coellections Jany & 1031,03 $ 456,31
Do Febr, 935,61 445,20
Do Mech 881,06 452 .35
Refund Byrdn Jaclson 22.20
$ 2857.10 ¢ 1376.06 $ 4233.10
[ 4270.74
Disbursments
Paid Light werrants $ 2725.30
Paid water warrants 741,10
__________ - ¢  3466.40
Balanee on hand $ 813.34
oo o ok o kR ok ko ok ok ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok s o ok ke ok ok 3 sk ok ko ok ok ok ok oo o ok e ok o ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk R ok ok ok ok ok ok ok
ROAD FUND
Jan, 1., 1931 Balanece on hand $ 547,72
Disbursments
Paid warrants 885 to 896 inc. $ 375.81
Balence on hand $ 171,91

o e A0 o Aok 0 o ok o ok ok ok ok o o ok ok ok ok o ok o o oK ok 3B oK R o oK ok ok ok ok 3 ok o oK ok ok ok o 3k o s ok oK ok 3K oK 3 o 3K oK ok ok ok oK ok 3k sk 3k ok 3 3 ok ook ok ok o ok ok ok Kok oK
IMPROVEMENT# FUND

Jan, 1, 1931 Balance on hand $ 252,81
Collt's Jan. 175,63
Do Febr, 90,80
3 519.24
Disbursements
Paid warrant # 865 500,00
Balanee on hand $ 19.24

ok 3 3 3 6 2 ke e o ok o o ok o ok o o Sl ok o o ko oK e sk ok ok e o ok ok 9k 3 e ok ok o 6 3 e ok o o 3k o ok ok o 3 ok ok o ok ok 3R o ok o ok ok ok ok ok sk ok o ok ok okok ok ok ko F

BOND RET. FUND NOS. 3 & 4

Balance on hand 1/1/31 $ 530,00
Disbursements

A Paid warrant No. 866 $ 530,00

Balance on hand ---;;I--

o o o ok o e ok ok o ok o ok ok oo ook o oK ook sk ok 8k ok ook ok o ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok o ok ok s ok ok R Rk ok ok ok ok R kR ok ok Kk

Respectfully submitted

John Eid- City Treasurer,



.*
April 6-contimmed. 122

Whereupon the follewing Ordinance was intreduced and on metien, secended
and ecarried, passed on its first reading and ordered published:

Whoreupen the following resoluticd Wwes introdused by Bates, .and on metien, seconded
and earrieg, declared adopted:

RESQLUTION.

WHRRTAS; Heretofore on the 22nd day of March 1920, the Council of the
City of Canby, duly passed a raso’utlion declaring it's purpose of making
the hereinafter deccribed improvement, which resolution directed
publication and posting of notice thercof, and adopted the plans and
specifications and estimetes of the City Surveyor therefor for the
improviment of "B" Street in Canby and intersection of Second Street.

And Wme&reas, said resolution was kept in the office of the City Recorder
and published in the Clackamss County News, a Newspaper published

and of general circulation in the City of Canby, and by posting three
copies thereof 1n three public and conspicuous places in Canby at

least fifteen days before the time set by said resolution as the last
dav in which a remonstrance against said improvment might be filed,

and; Whereas the Council had obtained jurisdiction to order the proposed
imnrovement to be made, there having been no legal remonstrance filed
against said improvement, it was duly Ordained as follows:

That "B" Street from the Westerly line of Front Strset to the
Easterly line of Second Strest in said City of Canby be improved by
grading, dreining, shouldering, and paving same with hard surface
payement sixteen feet wlde, and by doing such other work as will be
necessary to meke a full and complete improvement, such improvement to
be made in accordsnce with the plans and specifications of the City
Surveyor, herstofore adopted therefor, which Ordinance was duly aprroved
by the Mayor and there fter went into full force and effect.

That under and by virtue of said Ordinance, and the Charter of
the City of Canby, Canby created a City Lien for the paving of "B"
Street as heretofore set forth, upon which Street the property herein-
after described abutted, to wit: Lots seven and eight in Block One of
the original Townsite of Canby according to the duly recorded plat
thereof., And; Whereas, after said improvement was duly made, Charles
F. Rauch and M., Effie Nelson, the owners of said Lots seven-and
eight in Block One, Canby duly made application to the City of Canby
to be allowed to pay for sald improvement by installments, with
interest at six per cent per annum, as payable annually =2s provided in
the Canby City Charter, said interest payments to be made when each
installment is paid, And; Whereas sald Charles F. Rauch and M. Effle
Nelson did thereafter sell and dispose of said Lots seven and eight
in Block Opne Canby, to G. E. Byrnes, and "hereas; said Lots seven and
eight Block One Canby, were thereafter 'sold at Sheriff's sale, by

A

()




virtue of a judgment given in the Circuit Court of the State of
Oregon for Clackamas County, against said G. E. Byrnes, end in favor
of one G. F. Benson, at which sale G. F. Benson became the purchaser
of said Lots, and obtalined & Shoriff!s deed to sald property, and
Whereas; neither Charles F. Rauch, Ii. Effie Nelson, G. E. Byrnes nor
G. F. Benson has paid the sald City Llen on sald property nor any
part of said Lien, though often demanded, and Whereas; The said Clty
of Canby Has lssued and sold a Bond for the amount of sald Lien, and
for which it is lisble, and VWhereas sald Lien on sald Lots seven and
eight in Block One Canby 1s long since due and payable and now 1s of
the smount of §71%.42, Now, Therefore it is RESOLVED by the City
Council of Canby, that the City Recorder be, and he hereby is ordered
to Advertise and sell saild Lots seven and eight in Block One Canby,
to satisfy said Lien, And that the City Recorder give due notlce

of the time and place of sald sale, Dy publishing the same 1in the

Canby Herald for four successlve weeks, and by posting notice thereof

in three public and consplcuous places in Canby for the same length
of time.

Whereupen the matter of designating a cortain time for cleaning up the
City wes brought up, end it meeting the approval of the Ceuncil, the Mayer stated
that the week frem April 13 to the 18th would be considered as " Glean up" week.

There appearing no other business, en metien, secended and earried, the
Ceuncil adjourned.

/.
Appreved-May 4-1931 -....’.E?Z.éfﬁ/zﬁ .....
_ Recorder.
LA, Mw*:::_
Mayor




